► 5/02/08 13:15 HOWREY LLF	RECEIVED ~ENTRAL FAX CENTER _{ND. 139}
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 13002.0097.NPU 05 -	-07-2008 MAY 0 2 2008
REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:	3501056(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
Marek W. Urban, Nattharika Aumsuwan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned	
Name: The University of Southern Mississi	
Address: 118 College Drive, Hattiesburg, Mis	ssissippi 39406
Country: USA	
Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment 🗌 Mcr.	ger 🗋 Change of Name
Verified Translation Sec	urity Agreement Other:
Execution Date: 01/31/2008, 01/28/2008, 01/31/2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 12/069,726	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	ent No. (s)
Additional num	abers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1
	+ Patent(s):
Dennis R. Chesire	= Total: 1
Howrey LLP 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suites 200 & 300	7.Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Falls Church, Virginia 22042 713.787.1400 (Telephone) 713.787.1440 (Facsimile)	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Yes
	9.Deposit Account No.: 08-3038/13002.0097 NPUS01
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	X Charge any underpayment or credit any
	overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
10.Statement and Signature	
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the \mathcal{R}
Dennis R. Chesire, Reg. 57,452	May 2, 2008
Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
	OF TRANSMISSION
	\bigcap
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being fact imile transmitted to) the U.S. Patent and /Trademark Office (571-272-\$300) on the data balance
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to	o the U.S. Patent and/Trademark Office (571-273-8300) on the date below: 05/06/2008 DBYRNE 00000033 083038 120(
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to	

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 5/2/2008 3:22:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: 1 713 787 1440 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0173

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER** MAY 0 2 2008

PATENT FILE NO. 13002.0097.NPUS01

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The University of Southern Mississippi (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 118 College Drive, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/069,726 which has been filed on February 12, 2008 and is entitled "METHOD OF ATTACHING DRUG COMPOUNDS TO NON-REACTIVE POLYMER SURFACES", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignce all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Page 1 of 2

DM 21080686

Assignment Appl. S.N. 12/069,726

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 5/2/2008 3:22:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:1 713 787 1440 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0174

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: Marek

Date: 04/02/2008

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI) ss. COUNTY OF Forrest

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{2^{hcl}}{2}$ day of <u>April</u>, 2008, personally appeared Marek W. Urban, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ID # 57877 SEINERAH J. WITHERBY Commission Expine Not. 17, 2011	Debonch J. Witherby Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: <u>Nattherika Aumsuwan</u>	UND= Date: 04/02/2008

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI SS. COUNTY OF Forres

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{2^{nd}}{2}$ day of <u>April</u> , 2008, personally appeared Nattharika Aumsuwan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witherk

Notary or Consular Officer

Page 2 of 2

DM_21090686

Assignment Appl. S.N. 12/069,726

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 5/2/2008 3:22:39 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:1 713 787 1440 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 05/02/2008